

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: F20631-F10608
Description: Installation of Precast Concrete Box Culv on Loomis Road at Welnack & Loomis Road at Unnamed Trib to N. Br. Salt River (Wise Intercounty Drain)
Location: N. Loomis over Welnack N. Loomis over Unnamed Trib
Projects(s): F20631, F10608

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$364,133.00	4.88%	0.00%
1	(02007) Miller Development, Inc.	\$347,172.00	0.00%	-4.65%
2	(03260) The Isabella Corporation	\$358,349.01	3.21%	-1.58%
3	(06713) Malley Construction, Inc.	\$404,184.16	16.42%	10.99%
4	(04476) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.	\$457,247.40	31.70%	25.57%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Miller Development, Inc.		(2) The Isabella Corporation	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max \$33,000	1	LSUM	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
0002	2017002 _ Clearing, Modified	3	Sta	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
0003	2040045 Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	14	Cyd	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.00
0004	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	138	Syd	\$7.00	\$966.00	\$7.00	\$966.00	\$5.00	\$690.00
0005	2050010 Embankment, CIP	1,065	Cyd	\$12.00	\$12,780.00	\$15.00	\$15,975.00	\$12.00	\$12,780.00
0006	2050016 Excavation, Earth	335	Cyd	\$10.00	\$3,350.00	\$8.00	\$2,680.00	\$8.00	\$2,680.00
0007	2080012 Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	50	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
0008	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	650	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$3.50	\$2,275.00
0009	3010002 Subbase, CIP	130	Cyd	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$17.00	\$2,210.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00
0010	3020016 Aggregate Base, 6 inch	290	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$7.50	\$2,175.00	\$7.50	\$2,175.00
0011	3060012 Aggregate Surface Cse, 8 inch	478	Syd	\$14.00	\$6,692.00	\$8.00	\$3,824.00	\$7.75	\$3,704.50
0012	3070126 Shoulder, CI II, 4 inch	106	Syd	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$7.50	\$795.00	\$7.75	\$821.50
0013	4010018 Culv End Sect, 18 inch	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0014	4020006 Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Tr Det A	24	Ft	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
0015	4030040 Dr Structure Cover, Type G	1	Ea	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
0016	4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Miller Development, Inc.		(2) The Isabella Corporation	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4040031	520	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00
	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch								
0018	4040111	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch								
0019	4067001	150	Ft	\$1,150.00	\$172,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,245.00	\$186,750.00
	_ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 14 foot by 8 foot, Modified								
0020	5010033	62	Ton	\$110.00	\$6,820.00	\$180.00	\$11,160.00	\$180.00	\$11,160.00
	HMA, 13A								
0021	7040007	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
	Cofferdams								
0022	7060013	204	Cyd	\$200.00	\$40,800.00	\$175.00	\$35,700.00	\$125.00	\$25,500.00
	Conc, Grade T								
0023	7100001	232	Sft	\$6.00	\$1,392.00	\$5.00	\$1,160.00	\$5.00	\$1,160.00
	Joint Waterproofing								
0024	8110231	200	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0025	8110232	200	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0026	8110251	200	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White								
0027	8110252	200	Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow								
0028	8120012	14	Ea	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0029	8120013	14	Ea	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0030	8120170	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0031	8120250	20	Ea	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Miller Development, Inc.		(2) The Isabella Corporation	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8120251	20	Ea	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0033	8120350	418	Sft	\$5.00	\$2,090.00	\$3.00	\$1,254.00	\$3.00	\$1,254.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0034	8120351	418	Sft	\$1.00	\$418.00	\$1.00	\$418.00	\$0.50	\$209.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0035	8137011	230	Syd	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$75.00	\$17,250.00	\$75.00	\$17,250.00
	_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified								
0036	8167011	2,108	Syd	\$5.00	\$10,540.00	\$4.50	\$9,486.00	\$4.50	\$9,486.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
0037	8507021	134	Cyd	\$45.00	\$6,030.00	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$50.00	\$6,700.00
	_ Culv Bedding, Box Culv, Modified								
Bid Totals:					\$364,133.00		\$347,172.00		\$358,349.01

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Malley Construction, Inc.		(4) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max \$33,000								
0002	2017002	3	Sta	\$6,266.67	\$18,800.01	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
	_ Clearing, Modified								
0003	2040045	14	Cyd	\$87.14	\$1,219.96	\$50.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem								
0004	2047011	138	Syd	\$13.84	\$1,909.92	\$5.00	\$690.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0005	2050010	1,065	Cyd	\$14.52	\$15,463.80	\$11.00	\$11,715.00		\$0.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0006	2050016	335	Cyd	\$11.34	\$3,798.90	\$8.00	\$2,680.00		\$0.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0007	2080012	50	Ft	\$51.90	\$2,595.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0008	2080036	650	Ft	\$2.85	\$1,852.50	\$2.00	\$1,300.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0009	3010002	130	Cyd	\$23.56	\$3,062.80	\$16.00	\$2,080.00		\$0.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0010	3020016	290	Syd	\$9.42	\$2,731.80	\$8.00	\$2,320.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch								
0011	3060012	478	Syd	\$16.58	\$7,925.24	\$8.40	\$4,015.20		\$0.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 8 inch								
0012	3070126	106	Syd	\$12.35	\$1,309.10	\$8.00	\$848.00		\$0.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 4 inch								
0013	4010018	1	Ea	\$182.05	\$182.05	\$220.00	\$220.00		\$0.00
	Culv End Sect, 18 inch								
0014	4020006	24	Ft	\$71.76	\$1,722.24	\$67.00	\$1,608.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, CI A, 18 inch, Tr Det A								
0015	4030040	1	Ea	\$546.00	\$546.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G								
0016	4030210	1	Ea	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Malley Construction, Inc.		(4) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	4040031	520	Ft	\$4.22	\$2,194.40	\$5.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00
	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch								
0018	4040111	8	Ea	\$227.50	\$1,820.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch								
0019	4067001	150	Ft	\$922.00	\$138,300.00	\$1,083.00	\$162,450.00		\$0.00
	_ Culv, Precast Conc Box, 14 foot by 8 foot, Modified								
0020	5010033	62	Ton	\$180.00	\$11,160.00	\$180.00	\$11,160.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A								
0021	7040007	1	LSUM	\$26,830.00	\$26,830.00	\$126,608.00	\$126,608.00		\$0.00
	Cofferdams								
0022	7060013	204	Cyd	\$150.59	\$30,720.36	\$192.00	\$39,168.00		\$0.00
	Conc, Grade T								
0023	7100001	232	Sft	\$4.96	\$1,150.72	\$8.00	\$1,856.00		\$0.00
	Joint Waterproofing								
0024	8110231	200	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0025	8110232	200	Ft	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0026	8110251	200	Ft	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White								
0027	8110252	200	Ft	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow								
0028	8120012	14	Ea	\$135.00	\$1,890.00	\$135.00	\$1,890.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0029	8120013	14	Ea	\$7.25	\$101.50	\$7.25	\$101.50		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0030	8120170	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0031	8120250	20	Ea	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Malley Construction, Inc.		(4) D. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0032	8120251	20	Ea	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0033	8120350	418	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,463.00	\$3.50	\$1,463.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0034	8120351	418	Sft	\$0.15	\$62.70	\$0.15	\$62.70		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0035	8137011	230	Syd	\$204.83	\$47,110.90	\$96.00	\$22,080.00		\$0.00
	_ Riprap, Heavy, Modified								
0036	8167011	2,108	Syd	\$13.02	\$27,446.16	\$4.00	\$8,432.00		\$0.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
0037	8507021	134	Cyd	\$82.65	\$11,075.10	\$60.00	\$8,040.00		\$0.00
	_ Culv Bedding, Box Culv, Modified								
Bid Totals:					\$404,184.16		\$457,247.40		